increasing of A2 also makes a decreasing of weight fraction through the entire range of

temperature corresponding to reaction 2. The highest sensitivity is found for the

activation energies in both reactions (see the %Max. Error in Table 3.5), it seems that

this parameter effect is more pronounced for reaction 1. The activation energy

corresponds to the energy barrier of the reaction as the higher value means the slower

the reaction rate. Therefore, the increasing in the activation energy should prolong the

decomposing reaction to the higher temperature or longer time. The behaviors seen in

the sensitivity analysis support this result, e.g. the main devolatilization of reaction 1

is prolonged to the temperature range 350-450°C by +25% of E1 and the +25% of E2

also retards the reaction 2 to decompose at the higher temperature. The increasing of

reaction order n also retards the decomposition, yielding the higher residual weight

fraction than the lesser order reaction does.

Table 3.5  The values of %Max. Error derived from the changing of kinetic

parameters for sensitivity analysis, for a particle size of 1.0 mm at

  heating rate of 100°C/min.

Max. Error [%]
Sensitivity analysis

a A1 E1 A2 E2 n

+25% 9.72 4.85 110.68 5.56 40.19 13.32

−25% 8.29 8.12 43.96 8.60 31.90 14.85

  83

3.5  Conclusions

 The non-isothermal pyrolysis of longan seed exhibited a TG curve in sigmoid

shape and showed only one major peak in DTG curve. The condition of a particle size

1.0 mm and at the heating rate of 5°C for the final temperature at 650°C produced the

char yield of 30% and the main devolatilization is in the temperature range of 210-330°C.

The heat transfer resistance increased by both the increasing in particle size and the

decreasing in heating rate, giving an increasing in the char yield.  The kinetics of the

decomposition of longan seed could be well described by the two-parallel reactions

model. The initial fraction of the biomass components derived from this model was

0.56 and 0.44 for reaction 1 and reaction 2, respectively. The pre-exponential factors in

the range 1.52×105-4.60×1014 min-1 and activation energy range of 79.00-164.87 kJ/mol

were obtained for the reaction 1 depending on the particle size and applied heating